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OUTSOURCING IN IT


1763.    SHRI RAM KUMAR SHARMA:


Will the Minister of Communications & Information Technology be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the services of Indian Information Technology sector are being outsourced on a large scale; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)


(a) to (b): According to National Association of Software and Services Companies

(NASSCOM), the global outsourcing continued its growth with about 8.5 per cent growth in

2015, which is estimated at USD 162-166 billion. India continues to be the World leader in outsourcing destination with a share of 56 percent of the total global outsourcing market size.
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